

Future Electronics Hosted a Market Intelligence Seminar in Dortmund, Germany

Future Electronics hosted the first edition of the Market Intelligence Seminar in Dortmund, Germany.

MONTREAL, QUEBEC, CANADA, February 19, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Future Electronics, a leading global distributor of electronic components, recently hosted the first edition of the Market Intelligence Seminar in Dortmund, Germany on January 23rd, 2024.

The Market Intelligence Seminar was designed to give Future Electronics' customers first-hand insights into the current electronic components market and supply landscape.



The seminar was moderated by Can

Pollok, Branch Manager at the Dortmund office. Presentations were made by executives from top companies in the industry such as Onsemi, Littelfuse, Nexperia, and Vishay. The presentations centred around lead-time development, component pricing, supplier investments, and market development.

<u>Future Electronics is thankful</u> to all who attended the Market Intelligence Seminar and to all the presenters. The Company hosts seminars and trainings worldwide to help its clients thrive in the ever-evolving and fast-paced electronics industry.

About Future Electronics

Founded in 1968, Future Electronics is a global leader in the electronic components industry. Future Electronics' award-winning customer service, global supply chain programs and industry-leading engineering design services have made the company a strategic partner of choice.

Headquartered in Montreal, Canada, Future Electronics operates in 170 offices across 47 countries with over 5,200 employees. Its worldwide presence powers the company's outstanding service and efficient, comprehensive global supply chain solutions. Future Electronics is globally integrated and supported by one IT infrastructure which provides real-time inventory availability and enables fully integrated operations, sales and marketing services worldwide.

Future Electronics' mission is always to Delight the Customer[®]. For more information <u>visit</u> www.FutureElectronics.com.

Jamie Singerman
Future Electronics
+1 5146947710
Jamie.Singerman@FutureElectronics.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/689517122

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.